There were considerable uncertainties about the response rate for HDT, the proportion of

patients with successful harvest and number of cycles of HDT.

In sensitivity analyses we varied the response rate of HDT, assuming different success

rates for harvest and assuming up to 4 cycles of HDT.  The impact on the ICER was

185

minimal with the ICER ranging from £9,430 (assuming 4 cycles) to £11,221 (assuming

the same response rate as CHOP/R-CHOP) per QALY gained for the comparison

between R-CHOP and CHOP (Appendix 15).

SA 12: Adverse events

Assumptions of the occurrence (assuming no adverse event) and management costs of

adverse events (±20%) had a minimal impact on the cost per QALY for all regimens

(Appendix 15).

SA 13: Number of cycles for patients treated with CHOP/R-CHOP in first-line induction

The ICER between R-CHOP and CHOP improved assuming that patients only receive 6

cycles (£5,951 per QALY gained compared to £10,834 in the base case)

 SA 14: Management costs
The ICER was not very sensitive to assumptions about management costs (Table 67).

Table 67: SA: Varying management costs

 Management costs R-CVP vs. CVP R-CHOP vs. CHOP R-MCP vs. MCP

Base case £7,720 £10,834 £9,316
Adm cost +20% £7,724 £10,859 £9,370
Adm cost -20% £7,716 £10,810 £9,263
Rx pharm (£35) £7,847 £11,089 £9,549
No monitoring £6,475 £9,214 £7,600
Monitoring +20% £7,969 £11,159 £9,660
Monitoring -20% £7,471 £10,510 £8,973
No 3rd line cost £8,427 £10,921 £9,413
No palliative care £8,715 £13,744 £12,228
No terminal care £8,138 £11,303 £9,773
No palliative or terminal care 9,132 £14,213 £12,684

Adm= administration; Rx pharm= Rituximab pharmacy

186

SA 15: Maximum age at transplant/aggressive therapies

Varying the maximum age at which patients can receive aggressive therapies (60 – 80

years) had a small impact on the cost per QALY gained (Table 68).

Table 68: SA: Varying the maximum age at which patients can receive aggressive

therapies

 Age to receive

aggressive therapies
R-CVP vs. CVP R-CHOP vs. CHOP R-MCP vs. MCP

Base case £7,720 £10,834 £9,316
60 years £7,690 £9,832 £8,528
70 years £7,735 £11,758 £9,973
75 years £7,748 £12,763 £10,659
80 years £7,747 £13,377 £11,099

SA 16: Body Surface Area

Finally, the impact in model results of varying the BSA was minimal (Table 69).

Table 69: SA: Varying the BSA

 BSA R-CVP vs. CVP R-CHOP vs. CHOP R-MCP vs. MCP

Base case £7,720 £10,834 £9,316
1.6 6,095 7,384 6,164
1.7 7,192 9,712 8,289
1.8 7,192 9,712 8,289
1.9 8,318 12,094 10,469

187

Scenario analysis: including first-line maintenance with rituximab in responders to

R-chemotherapy

The AG explored a scenario where first-line maintenance was incorporated into the

treatment pathway. At the time of writing of the report, no guidance has been issued by

NICE, and therefore, results are presented to help the Appraisal Committee in case a

positive recommendation is made by NICE for the use of rituximab monotherapy as a

first-line maintenance treatment in patients responding to R-chemotherapy first-line

induction.

Deterministic results incorporating first-line maintenance into the treatment pathway